
 

 

   
 

 

 

 

 
                                                                                  

               

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  
  

 

                                                                                           

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Head Teacher’s Message 
Dear Parents and Carers, 

During Black History Month we are focussing on the British Value 
of ‘Mutual Respect’, discussing how we should all treat one another 

fairly. By linking this to our Godwin value of ‘Consideration’ the 

children have thought about what this means in everyday life. 
In assemblies the children have learnt about some inspirational 
Black figures who embody our 5Cs and who demonstrate that 

‘Commitment’ is key to achieving personal goals and that we each 
have the power to make positive choices in our lives. I hope that our 
children will remember this when they are faced with challenges at 

various times in the future. 
Thank you for supporting your child with their homework 

associated with Black History Month; the quality of the work they 
have brought in to share with their classmates shows that they 

enjoy researching a topic and having the freedom to be creative in 
how they present it. 

Best wishes for the weekend. 
 

Coats 
 Now that the autumn days are cooler please ensure that your 

child brings a coat to school every day. 
Remember to put their name on the inside label to help us match 

coats in the lost property with their owners. 
Thank you. 

 
 

Scholastic Book Fair 
 

Thursday 13th October to Wednesday 19th October 
3.20pm – 4.00pm 

(And during the Parent’s Conference on Tuesday 18th October) 

 
Come along to browse and buy a book ready for the half term 

holiday. 
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 Thursday 13th October – Scholastic Book Fair arrives 
Tuesday 18th October – Parent/Carer conferences 
Thursday 20th October – Parent/Carer conferences 

Monday 24th October to Friday 28th October – Half Term Holiday 
Monday 28th November – Photographer in for individual photographs 

Tuesday 20th December – Last day of term 

Wednesday 21st December to Wednesday 4th January – Christmas Holiday 
Monday 13th February to Friday 17th February – Half Term Holiday 

Monday 3rd April to Monday 17th April – Easter Holiday 
Monday 1st May – May Day Bank Holiday 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June – Half Term Holiday 

More dates coming soon! 

Congratulations to the following pupils who have been awarded Merit 
Certificates today – 

Nicoletta - 3T, Paul – 3A, Aliza – 3B, Nasrat – 4A, Armaan – 4C,  
Frankie – 4D, Aliya – 5V, Yasmin – 5A, Zaki – 5S, Eva – 6J,  

Izabel, Vesna, Taurus – 6S, Finlay – 6W  

Last week’s top attendance 
classes were: 

3A 

3B 
5S 
6W 

Last week’s top on time  
classes were: 

3A,4C, 
3B,5V, 

3T 

 

  

 

Thank you to all who have already applied and submitted their reference 
number and first choice to the school office. 

Please remember the deadline dates and as soon as you have made your 

application return the required details to Mrs Kettle. 
Thank you. 
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